

Tuscarawas County
TUS-2019-Sign Upgrade Project PID #109183
Traffic Signs and Sign Supports

Quant.		Description	Lightle Enterprises** ##		MD Solutions		Kleem, Inc.		Custom Products Corp	
			Unit Price	Total Bid	Unit Price	Total Bid	Unit Price	Total Bid	Unit Price	Total Bid
Traffic Signs & Blanks										
50	ea	R1-1 Stop Sign 36" x 36" HIP	38.60	1,930.00	39.56	1,978.00	34.70	1,735.00	33.50	1,675.00
10	ea	S3-1 School Bus Stop (with symbol) 30" x 30"	34.31	343.10	42.57	425.70	35.90	359.00	36.87	368.70
10	ea	W10-1 Railroad Crossing 36" x36" HIP	39.33	393.30	39.56	395.60	37.38	373.80	34.00	340.00
50	ea	W1-1R Right Turn 36" x 36" HIP	39.33	1,966.50	39.56	1,978.00	36.39	1,819.50	34.00	1,700.00
50	ea	W1-1L Left Turn 36" x 36" HIP	39.33	1,966.50	39.56	1,978.00	36.39	1,819.50	34.00	1,700.00
25	ea	W1-2R Right Curve 36" x 36" HIP	39.33	983.25	39.56	989.00	36.39	909.75	34.00	850.00
25	ea	W1-2L Left Curve 36" x 36" HIP	39.33	983.25	39.56	989.00	36.39	909.75	34.00	850.00
50	ea	W1-3R Right Reverse Turn 36" x 36" HIP	39.33	1,966.50	39.56	1,978.00	36.39	1,819.50	34.00	1,700.00
50	ea	W1-3L Left Reverse Turn 36" x 36" HIP	39.33	1,966.50	39.56	1,978.00	36.39	1,819.50	34.00	1,700.00
25	ea	W1-4R Right Reverse Curve 36" x 36" HIP	39.33	983.25	39.56	989.00	36.39	909.75	34.00	850.00
25	ea	W1-4L Left Reverse Curve 36" x 36" HIP	39.33	983.25	39.56	989.00	36.39	909.75	34.00	850.00
100	ea	W1-6 Large Arrow 48" x 24" HIP	34.96	3,496.00	35.16	3,516.00	32.33	3,233.00	35.73	3,573.00
900	ea	W1-8 Chevron 18" x 24" HIP	13.11	11,799.00	12.71	11,439.00	12.57	11,313.00	10.15	9,135.00
300	ea	Yellow blank with black border 18" x 18" HIP	9.83	2,949.00	9.89	2,967.00	9.86	2,958.00	9.05	2,715.00
Reflectors										
500	ea	Yellow u-channel post reflectors 30"	2.73	1,365.00	3.36	1,680.00	3.58	1,790.00	3.35	1,675.00
100	ea	Red u-channel post reflectors 30"	2.73	273.00	3.36	336.00	3.58	358.00	3.35	335.00
Road Name Sign Blanks										
10	ea	White 2-sided 8" x 24" HIP	8.96	89.60	7.67	76.70	11.22	112.20	9.93	99.30
30	ea	White 2-sided 8" x 30" HIP	11.14	334.20	9.59	287.70	12.88	386.40	12.42	372.60
70	ea	White 2-sided 8" x 36" HIP	13.37	935.90	11.51	805.70	15.97	1,117.90	15.04	1,052.80
40	ea	White 2-sided 8" x 40" HIP	15.60	624.00	12.79	511.60	19.06	762.40	17.55	702.00
3M Sheeting Rolls										
6	ea	Green EC Film – 1177 36" x 50 yds	493.55	2,961.30	495.00	2,970.00	467.46	2,804.76	431.00	2,586.00
4	ea	Black Vinyl – 7725-12 36" x 50 yds	524.50	2,098.00	520.00	2,080.00	376.83	1,507.32	479.19	1,916.76
Posts										
1,400	ea	6' green u-channel post 3 lb/ft	11.10	15,540.00	11.43	16,002.00	12.12	16,968.00	13.98	19,572.00
1,400	ea	8' green u-channel post 3 lb/ft	14.80	20,720.00	14.97	20,958.00	16.16	22,624.00	17.01	23,814.00
Road Name Sign Brackets – 12" Flat Blades										

100	ea	Cross cap bracket	8.97	897.00	7.95	795.00	7.48	748.00	8.95	895.00
40	ea	U-channel camp bracket @ 90 degrees	6.80	272.00	7.95	318.00	7.48	299.20	8.95	358.00
25	ea	U-channel camp bracket @ 180 degrees	6.80	170.00	7.95	198.75	7.48	187.00	8.95	223.75

Total 78,989.40 Total 79,608.75 Total 80,553.98 Total 81,608.91

** Low Bid Awarded

Corrected Bid

Osburn Associates, Inc. Municipal Signs & Sales Dorabus Sign, Inc. Newman Signs ##

Unit Price	Total Bid	Unit Price	Total Bid	Unit Price	Total Bid	Unit Price	Total Bid
41.22	2,061.00	40.54	2,027.00	36.74	1,837.00	41.55	2,077.50
37.38	373.80	43.64	436.40	38.00	380.00	43.73	437.30
41.22	412.20	40.54	405.40	37.79	377.90	43.64	436.40
41.22	2,061.00	40.54	2,027.00	39.15	1,957.50	41.16	2,058.00
41.22	2,061.00	40.54	2,027.00	39.15	1,957.50	41.16	2,058.00
41.22	1,030.50	40.54	1,013.50	39.15	978.75	41.16	1,029.00
41.22	1,030.50	40.54	1,013.50	39.15	978.75	41.16	1,029.00
41.22	2,061.00	40.54	2,027.00	39.15	1,957.50	41.16	2,058.00
41.22	2,061.00	40.54	2,027.00	39.15	1,957.50	41.16	2,058.00
41.22	1,030.50	40.54	1,013.50	39.15	978.75	41.16	1,029.00
41.22	1,030.50	40.54	1,013.50	39.15	978.75	41.16	1,029.00
35.84	3,584.00	34.65	3,465.00	34.80	3,480.00	38.65	3,865.00
13.44	12,096.00	12.66	11,394.00	13.05	11,745.00	16.97	15,273.00
10.08	3,024.00	9.50	2,850.00	9.79	2,937.00	13.96	4,188.00
2.85	1,425.00	3.52	1,760.00	4.25	2,125.00	6.51	3,255.00
2.85	285.00	3.52	352.00	4.25	425.00	6.17	617.00
9.17	91.70	7.64	76.40	7.61	76.10	12.69	126.90
11.47	344.10	9.56	286.80	9.55	286.50	14.07	422.10
13.76	963.20	11.48	803.60	11.44	800.80	15.87	1,110.90
15.29	611.60	12.75	510.00	12.70	508.00		0.00
423.00	2,538.00	519.75	3,118.50	550.80	3,304.80	1.01	6.06
423.00	1,692.00	487.69	1,950.76	550.80	2,203.20	487.37	1,949.48
11.91	16,674.00	12.55	17,570.00	12.93	18,102.00	11.07	15,498.00
15.89	22,246.00	16.28	22,792.00	17.23	24,122.00	14.50	20,300.00

8.95	895.00	7.35	735.00	9.65	965.00	13.76	1,376.00
8.95	358.00	7.35	294.00	9.65	386.00	13.76	550.40
8.95	223.75	7.35	183.75	9.65	241.25	13.76	344.00

Total 82,264.35

Total 83,172.61

Total 86,047.55

Total 84,181.04